
Result of contest: LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2019 
 

  

 

Category: 50 MHz, Single 
   

Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 50 

 
LZ2AB 22548 G4ANT/P JO02LN 2217 

2 SO 50 
 

LZ5IL 22195 M0BEW IO82RJ 2366 
3 SO 50 

 
LZ1VQ 13576.5 F6CEL JN29AK 1855 

4 SO 50 
 

LZ1WF 7522 F6CEL JN29AK 1788 
5 SO 50 

 
LZ2QA 4170 I2JSB JN45NJ 1541 

6 SO 50 
 

LZ3BF 3168.5 UT8IO KN87UC 1034 
7 SO 50 

 
LZ5D 2347 5B4AAB KM64EU 1026 

8 SO 50 
 

LZ2JD 1790 PA7TTP/P JO33GB 1790 
9 SO 50 

 
LZ1IA 1656 F6CEL JN29AK 1656 

10 SO 50 
 

LZ1MC 1391.75 5B4AIF KM65FA 1029 
11 SO 50 

 
LZ1GJ 1101.75 5B4AIF KM65FA 1029 

12 SO 50 
 

LZ1BG 1049 5B4AIF KM65FA 1049 
13 SO 50 

 
YO9AYN 245 LZ2T KN13PK 245 

14 SO 50 
 

YO7LBX/P 0 
  

0 
         
Category: 50 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 50 

 
LZ2T 126066 M6OXO IO83KI 2222 

2 MO 50 
 

LZ6T 51881 G4ALE/P IO90QV 2170 
3 MO 50 

 
LZ0C 27896.5 IK1WGV JN35VA 1508 

4 MO 50 
 

LZ6R 3665 F6CEL JN29AK 1846 
5 MO 50 

 
LZ6M 2796 DL2OM JO30SN 1640 

         
Category: 144 MHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 144 

 
HA8IH 62191.75 EA1RLE IN72FO 2134 

2 SO 144 
 

LZ2ZY 59601.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2035 
3 SO 144 

 
YO2BBT 44063.25 EA1SA IN83EI 2018 

4 SO 144 
 

OM3TIX 29872 F6KDL/P JN37NV 770 
5 SO 144 

 
YO2EA 27316.5 I4BME JN54QL 801 

6 SO 144 
 

R6CS 25440 LZ2T KN13PK 1204 
7 SO 144 

 
YO2LAM 25340 I4BME JN54QL 791 

8 SO 144 
 

YU7ON 24745 I4BME JN54QL 687 
9 SO 144 

 
LZ4PA 24035.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2210 

10 SO 144 
 

UX0QQ 23156 LZ2QA KN43EK 741 
11 SO 144 

 
EM3U 22925 RT2M KO97GC 983 

12 SO 144 
 

YO2BLX 20814 EA1HRR IN83JJ 1970 
13 SO 144 

 
UT5DV 19794 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2011 

14 SO 144 
 

UT7EL 18644.75 LZ2T KN13PK 977 
15 SO 144 

 
YU1LA 17774 EA3ABK JN01OK 1602 

16 SO 144 
 

YO7LBX/P 16817.25 S57Q JN76PB 660 
17 SO 144 

 
LZ1ZP 16608 F5EAN IN96DK 2146 

18 SO 144 
 

YO5OHY 16478 S50L JN75ES 703 
19 SO 144 

 
YU1MS 15602.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 1809 

20 SO 144 
 

YO9AYN 14907.25 S57Q JN76PB 809 
21 SO 144 

 
LZ2AB 13816.75 HA0IL KN07RU 699 

22 SO 144 
 

YO4FYQ 13321.25 US4IEK KN87UX 831 
23 SO 144 

 
LZ5IL 12287.75 F5EAN IN96DK 2167 

24 SO 144 
 

LZ9W 11665.25 F5EAN IN96DK 1982 
25 SO 144 

 
YO5DAS 10650 EA2AGZ IN91DV 1990 

26 SO 144 
 

YO7BKX 10517 OM70KAP JN98AS 680 
27 SO 144 

 
LZ1JH 10306.75 S57Q JN76PB 738 

28 SO 144 
 

LZ2QA 10291 UX0QQ KN87CE 741 
29 SO 144 

 
YU1AES 10091 OM70KAP JN98AS 668 

30 SO 144 
 

YO3CYR 9409 OM3RM JN88QA 777 
31 SO 144 

 
UT2EM 8727 RM7T LN13CS 824 

32 SO 144 
 

LZ2EHO 8330 S57M JN76PO 730 
33 SO 144 

 
YO7LDT 8264.5 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2086 

34 SO 144 
 

UT9NA 7113 LZ6R KN33FF 684 
35 SO 144 

 
YO9CNU 6992 YU7ON KN04AX 446 

36 SO 144 
 

YT9W 6492.5 EA2AGZ IN91DV 1862 
37 SO 144 

 
YO3VZ 5976 LZ1ZP KN22ID 351 

38 SO 144 
 

YO7CKP 5818.75 S59P JN86AO 656 
39 SO 144 

 
LZ2GG 5685 HA8HI KN06LN 638 

40 SO 144 
 

YO9CWY/P 5590.75 LZ5IL KN21IP 413 
41 SO 144 

 
LZ3BF 5149 YU1MI KN03QW 429 

42 SO 144 
 

LZ5D 5127 HA8IH KN06LN 590 
43 SO 144 

 
YO7LYM 4929.75 S59P JN86AO 656 

44 SO 144 
 

LZ2SK 4058 UA7R KN65NG 430 
45 SO 144 

 
LZ2KB 3853.25 HA8IH KN06LN 575 

46 SO 144 
 

LZ2YO 3763.75 S59P JN86AO 679 
47 SO 144 

 
YO8CLN 3584 S57O JN86DT 691 

48 SO 144 
 

YU1WM 3350 S57O JN86DT 565 
49 SO 144 

 
LZ1KG 3124 HA8IH KN06LN 678 

http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2AB_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1VQ_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LDT_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1WF_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2QA_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ3BF_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/EM3U_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ5D_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2JD_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1IA_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LBX_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1MC_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1BG_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1GJ_50.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/HA8IH_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2ZY_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2BBT_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/OM3TIX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2EA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2LAM_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/R6CS_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU7ON_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ4PA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UX0QQ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/EM3U_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2BLX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT5DV_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU1LA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT7EL_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LBX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1ZP_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO5OHY_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU1MS_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9AYN_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2AB_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ9W_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO4FYQ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO5DAS_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1JH_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2LSP_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7KBX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2QA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU1AES_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LDT_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3CYR_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2EHO_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT2EM_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT9NA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9CNU_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3VZ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ3BF_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YT9W_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9CWY_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7CKP_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ5D_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2GG_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LYM_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2SK_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO8CLN_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2YO_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1KG_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO4BXX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU1WM_144.htm


50 SO 144 
 

LZ5GM 3001.5 R6CS KN95BW 930 
51 SO 144 

 
LZ1ZC 2943 HA8IH KN06LN 498 

52 SO 144 
 

LZ2ZG 2886 HG6Z JN97WV 620 
53 SO 144 

 
LZ2JD 2659 UA7R KN65NG 645 

54 SO 144 
 

YO4SI 2614 UA7R KN65NG 376 
55 SO 144 

 
YO4ASV 2576 LZ2T KN13PK 438 

56 SO 144 
 

LZ1WF/P 2560 HA8IH KN06LN 587 
57 SO 144 

 
YO4BXX 2526 LZ2T KN13PK 434 

58 SO 144 
 

LZ1VQ 2467.5 LZ2QA KN43EK 305 
59 SO 144 

 
LZ1VO 2276 LZ2QA KN43EK 320 

60 SO 144 
 

LZ3DJ 2194 F4EZJ JN05DK 1865 
61 SO 144 

 
LZ1LL 2048 HA8HI KN06LN 509 

62 SO 144 
 

LZ4UX 1943 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 239 
63 SO 144 

 
LZ22TW 1478 HA6Z JN97WV 622 

64 SO 144 
 

LZ1GJ 1452.5 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 371 
65 SO 144 

 
LZ1KZ 1330 LZ2T KN13PK 194 

66 SO 144 
 

LZ1MC 1249 LZ2QA KN43EK 226 
67 SO 144 

 
LZ1CLK 1177 YO2EA KN05RK 396 

68 SO 144 
 

LZ1GE 1130.5 LZ2AB KN33RE 276 
69 SO 144 

 
LZ1IA 750 LZ6T KN22UX 199 

70 SO 144 
 

LZ1JY 702 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 285 
71 SO 144 

 
LZ1DJ 691 LZ2T KN13PK 221 

72 SO 144 
 

LZ1XE 669 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 290 
73 SO 144 

 
LZ7EA 552 LZ5IL KN21IP 160 

74 SO 144 
 

LZ1BG 510 LZ7Z KN22HS 150 
75 SO 144 

 
LZ2FL 185 LZ2T KN13PK 114 

76 SO 144 
 

YO2LSP 0 
  

0 
         
Category: 144 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 144 

 
LZ2T 89794 F4VPC IN87VV 2033 

2 MO 144 
 

HG6Z 49266 EA4HW IN70WO 2066 
3 MO 144 

 
UR4EWZ 36631 LZ6R KN33FF 924 

4 MO 144 
 

LZ6R 34983.5 F4EZJ JN05DK 2087 
5 MO 144 

 
RX6A 25485 RC3P KO93BH 889 

6 MO 144 
 

LZ7Z 23100 S57M JN76PO 852 
7 MO 144 

 
9A1I 20180 LZ2T KN13PK 600 

8 MO 144 
 

LZ3X 15508 F5EAN IN96DK 2043 
9 MO 144 

 
LZ0C 6848.75 UA7R KN65NG 610 

10 MO 144 
 

LZ6T 6578 HA8IH KN06LN 547 
11 MO 144 

 
LZ7B 6473.25 HG6Z JN97WV 749 

12 MO 144 
 

LZ6M 3309 HA8IH KN06LN 559 
         
Category: 432 MHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 432 

 
R6CS 34394 LZ6R KN33FF 971 

2 SO 432 
 

YO2LAM 16464 IO2V JN54WE 761 
3 SO 432 

 
UT5DV 15524 OK1PGS JN69MX 688 

4 SO 432 
 

YO7LBX/P 9918 LZ2QA KN43EK 424 
5 SO 432 

 
LZ2QA 8436 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 424 

6 SO 432 
 

YO4FYQ 7330 R6CS KN95BW 785 
7 SO 432 

 
LZ2AB 7132 YO2LAM KN05PS 568 

8 SO 432 
 

LZ1JH 5352 S59P JN86AO 720 
9 SO 432 

 
YO9AYN 4834 YO2LAM KN05PS 345 

10 SO 432 
 

YO5OHY 4184 S59DGO JN75FO 703 
11 SO 432 

 
YO9CWY/P 3638 LZ2T KN13PK 319 

12 SO 432 
 

YO3VZ 3082 LZ2QA KN43EK 296 
13 SO 432 

 
YO3CYR 2930 YO2LAM KN05PS 402 

14 SO 432 
 

LZ2SK 2784 LZ2T KN13PK 411 
15 SO 432 

 
LZ2GG 2430 YO7CBX/P KN15UG 382 

16 SO 432 
 

LZ5IL 2088 YO2LBX/P KN15UG 412 
17 SO 432 

 
LZ1GJ 1697.5 YO8LBX/P KN15UG 371 

18 SO 432 
 

LZ1ZC 1644 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 344 
19 SO 432 

 
LZ1WF/P 1317 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 371 

20 SO 432 
 

LZ2JD 1026 LZ2T KN13PK 193 
21 SO 432 

 
LZ2YO 916 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 167 

22 SO 432 
 

YO7LYM 814 LZ7Z KN22HS 185 
23 SO 432 

 
YO7CKP 778 LZ3X KN12UT 167 

24 SO 432 
 

LZ1JY 646 LZ7B KN22HB 133 
25 SO 432 

 
LZ4UX 342 LZ7Z KN22HS 88 

26 SO 432 
 

LZ1BG 194 LZ2AB KN33RE 88 
27 SO 432 

 
LZ1GE 50 LZ7B KN22HB 25 

28 SO 432 
 

LZ2ZY 0 
  

0 
         
Category: 432 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 432 

 
LZ2T 26740 IW2NOD JN45IM 1179 

2 MO 432 
 

LZ7Z 11266 9A1CMS JN86DM 780 

http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2ZG_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2KB_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1ZC_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO4SI_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2JD_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1WF_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ5GM_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2TW_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1VQ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1LL_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO4ASV_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ3DJ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ4UX_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1VO_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1CLK_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1KZ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO5PLP_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1GE_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1GJ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1MC_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1JY_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1IA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1BG_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1DJ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1XE_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ7EA_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2FL_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2T_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/HG6Z_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UR4EWZ_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ6R_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/RX6A_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ7Z_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/9A1I_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/OK1OPT_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ3X_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ6T_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ0C_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ7B_144.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/R6CS_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT7EL_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO2LAM_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT5DV_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/EM3U_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LBX_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2QA_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO4FYQ_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2AB_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT2EM_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1JH_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9AYN_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9CWY_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO5OHY_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT9NA_430.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3VZ_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2SK_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3CYR_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1ZC_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2JD_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2GG_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1GJ_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2YO_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LYM_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7CKP_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2ZY_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1JY_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO7LDT_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UR4EWZ_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/RX6A_432.htm


3 MO 432 
 

LZ6R 11232.5 R6CS KN95BW 971 
4 MO 432 

 
LZ3X 4916 LZ2QA KN43EK 386 

5 MO 432 
 

LZ7B 3686 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 365 
6 MO 432 

 
LZ6T 604 LZ2QA KN43EK 223 

7 MO 432 
 

LZ2T 26740 IW2NOD JN45IM 1179 
8 MO 432 

 
LZ7Z 11266 9A1CMS JN86DM 780 

9 MO 432 
 

LZ6R 11232.5 R6CS KN95BW 971 
10 MO 432 

 
LZ3X 4916 LZ2QA KN43EK 386 

11 MO 432 
 

LZ7B 3686 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 365 
12 MO 432 

 
LZ6T 604 LZ2QA KN43EK 223 

         
Category: 1.3 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 1.3 

 
YU1LA 66652 OK1KKL JO70PO 759 

2 SO 1.3 
 

R6CS 26132 LZ6R KN33FF 971 
3 SO 1.3 

 
YO7LBX/P 7096 LZ1ZC KN12IG 344 

4 SO 1.3 
 

LZ5HP 4716 YO8LBX/P KN15UG 306 
5 SO 1.3 

 
YO8RHM 4436 HA5KDQ JN97LN 569 

6 SO 1.3 
 

LZ1ZB 3948 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 299 
7 SO 1.3 

 
YO9CWY/P 3944 LZ7Z KN22HS 302 

8 SO 1.3 
 

LZ2QA 3924 LZ3X KN12UT 386 
9 SO 1.3 

 
LZ1ZC 3168 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 344 

10 SO 1.3 
 

LZ1PV 3060 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 283 
11 SO 1.3 

 
LZ1KG 2784 LZ5HP KN12TM 229 

12 SO 1.3 
 

LZ2SK 2352 UA7R KN65NG 430 
13 SO 1.3 

 
YO3CYR 1621 LZ6R KN33FF 139 

14 SO 1.3 
 

LZ2JD 1280 LZ3X KN12UT 160 
15 SO 1.3 

 
LZ1GJ 744 LZ1PV KN22PR 93 

16 SO 1.3 
 

LZ2AB 648 LZ6R KN33FF 82 
17 SO 1.3 

 
LZ2GG 172 LZ2QA KN43EK 43 

18 SO 1.3 
 

LZ1IQ 148 LZ3X KN12UT 37 
         
Category: 1.3 GHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 1.3 

 
LZ2T 18192 OM6A JN99JC 719 

2 MO 1.3 
 

LZ6R 12725 R6CS KN95BW 971 
3 MO 1.3 

 
LZ7Z 8156 LZ2QA KN43EK 314 

4 MO 1.3 
 

LZ3X 5108 LZ2QA KN43EK 386 
5 MO 1.3 

 
LZ7B 2068 LZ1ZB KN12PO 126 

         
Category: 2.3 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 2.3 

 
LZ5HP 648 LZ1ZC KN12IG 81 

1 SO 2.3 
 

LZ1ZC 648 LZ5HP KN12TM 81 
         
Category: 3.4 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 3.4 

 
LZ1ZC 1420 LZ5HP KN12TM 81 

2 SO 3.4 
 

LZ5HP 1100 LZ1ZC KN12IG 81 
3 SO 3.4 

 
LZ1ZB 900 LZ1ZC KN12IG 61 

         
Category: 10 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 10 

 
LZ2YO 1000 LZ2T KN13PK 50 

         
Category: 10 GHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 10 LZ LZ2T 1000 LZ2YO KN13US 50 
         
Category: SOMB 

     
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points 

   
1 SO MB 

 
R6CS 85966 

   
2 SO MB 

 
YU1LA 84426 

   
3 SO MB 

 
HA8IH 62191.75 

   
4 SO MB 

 
LZ2ZY 59601.75 

   
5 SO MB 

 
YO2BBT 44063.25 

   
6 SO MB 

 
YO2LAM 41804 

   
7 SO MB 

 
UT5DV 35318 

   
8 SO MB 

 
YO7LBX 33831.25 

   
9 SO MB 

 
OM3TIX 29872 

   
10 SO MB 

 
YO2EA 27316.5 

   
11 SO MB 

 
YU7ON 24745 

   
12 SO MB 

 
LZ4PA 24035.75 

   
13 SO MB 

 
UX0QQ 23156 

   
14 SO MB 

 
EM3U 22925 

   
15 SO MB 

 
LZ2QA 22651 

   
16 SO MB 

 
LZ2AB 21596.75 

   
17 SO MB 

 
YO2BLX 20814 

   

http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2T_432.htm
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http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ7B_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ6T_432.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YU1LA_1296.htm
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http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9CWY_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1ZB_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ5HP_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2QA_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1ZC_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1PV_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1KG_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2SK_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2JD_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3CYR_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ1GJ_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2AB_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO3VZ_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/YO9AYN_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/RX6A_1296.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2T_1296.htm
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http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT2EM_10000.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2T_10000.htm


18 SO MB 
 

YO5OHY 20662 
   

19 SO MB 
 

YO4FYQ 20651.25 
   

20 SO MB 
 

YO9AYN 19741.25 
   

21 SO MB 
 

UT7EL 18644.75 
   

22 SO MB 
 

LZ1ZP 16608 
   

23 SO MB 
 

LZ1JH 15658.75 
   

24 SO MB 
 

YU1MS 15602.75 
   

25 SO MB 
 

LZ5IL 14375.75 
   

26 SO MB 
 

YO3CYR 13960 
   

27 SO MB 
 

YO9CWY 13172.75 
   

28 SO MB 
 

LZ9W 11665.25 
   

29 SO MB 
 

YO5DAS 10650 
   

30 SO MB 
 

YO7BKX 10517 
   

31 SO MB 
 

YU1AES 10091 
   

32 SO MB 
 

LZ1ZC 9823 
   

33 SO MB 
 

LZ2SK 9194 
   

34 SO MB 
 

YO3VZ 9058 
   

35 SO MB 
 

UT2EM 8727 
   

36 SO MB 
 

LZ2EHO 8330 
   

37 SO MB 
 

LZ2GG 8287 
   

38 SO MB 
 

YO7LDT 8264.5 
   

39 SO MB 
 

UT9NA 7113 
   

40 SO MB 
 

YO9CNU 6992 
   

41 SO MB 
 

YO7CKP 6596.75 
   

42 SO MB 
 

YT9W 6492.5 
   

43 SO MB 
 

LZ5HP 6464 
   

44 SO MB 
 

LZ1KG 5908 
   

45 SO MB 
 

YO7LYM 5743.75 
   

46 SO MB 
 

LZ2YO 5679.75 
   

47 SO MB 
 

LZ3BF 5149 
   

48 SO MB 
 

LZ5D 5127 
   

49 SO MB 
 

LZ2JD 4965 
   

50 SO MB 
 

LZ1ZB 4848 
   

51 SO MB 
 

YO8RHM 4436 
   

52 SO MB 
 

LZ1GJ 3894 
   

53 SO MB 
 

LZ1WF 3877 
   

54 SO MB 
 

LZ2KB 3853.25 
   

55 SO MB 
 

YO8CLN 3584 
   

56 SO MB 
 

YU1WM 3350 
   

57 SO MB 
 

LZ1PV 3060 
   

58 SO MB 
 

LZ5GM 3001.5 
   

59 SO MB 
 

LZ2ZG 2886 
   

60 SO MB 
 

YO4SI 2614 
   

61 SO MB 
 

YO4ASV 2576 
   

62 SO MB 
 

YO4BXX 2526 
   

63 SO MB 
 

LZ1VQ 2467.5 
   

64 SO MB 
 

LZ4UX 2285 
   

65 SO MB 
 

LZ1VO 2276 
   

66 SO MB 
 

LZ3DJ 2194 
   

67 SO MB 
 

LZ1LL 2048 
   

68 SO MB 
 

LZ22TW 1478 
   

69 SO MB 
 

LZ1JY 1348 
   

70 SO MB 
 

LZ1KZ 1330 
   

71 SO MB 
 

LZ1MC 1249 
   

72 SO MB 
 

LZ1GE 1180.5 
   

73 SO MB 
 

LZ1CLK 1177 
   

74 SO MB 
 

LZ1IA 750 
   

75 SO MB 
 

LZ1BG 704 
   

76 SO MB 
 

LZ1DJ 691 
   

77 SO MB 
 

LZ1XE 669 
   

78 SO MB 
 

LZ7EA 552 
   

79 SO MB 
 

LZ2FL 185 
   

80 SO MB 
 

LZ1IQ 148 
   

81 SO MB 
 

YO2LSP 0 
   

Category: MOMB 
     

Place Catgory Band  - Call Points 
   

1 MO MB 
 

LZ2T 135726 
   

2 MO MB 
 

LZ6R 58941 
   

3 MO MB 
 

HG6Z 49266 
   

4 MO MB 
 

LZ7Z 42522 
   

5 MO MB 
 

UR4EWZ 36631 
   

6 MO MB 
 

LZ3X 25532 
   

7 MO MB 
 

RX6A 25485 
   

8 MO MB 
 

9A1I 20180 
   

9 MO MB 
 

LZ7B 12227.25 
   

10 MO MB 
 

LZ6T 7182 
   

11 MO MB 
 

LZ0C 6848.75 
   

12 MO MB 
 

LZ6M 3309 
   



         
Bulgarian ranking / Р‘СЉР»РіР°СЂСЃРєР° РєР»Р°СЃР°С†РёСЏ 
 
Category: 50 MHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  LZ Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 50 

 
LZ2AB 22548 G4ANT/P JO02LN 2217 

2 SO 50 
 

LZ5IL 22195 M0BEW IO82RJ 2366 
3 SO 50 

 
LZ1VQ 13576.5 F6CEL JN29AK 1855 

4 SO 50 
 

LZ1WF 7522 F6CEL JN29AK 1788 
5 SO 50 

 
LZ2QA 4170 I2JSB JN45NJ 1541 

6 SO 50 
 

LZ3BF 3168.5 UT8IO KN87UC 1034 
7 SO 50 

 
LZ5D 2347 5B4AAB KM64EU 1026 

8 SO 50 
 

LZ2JD 1790 PA7TTP/P JO33GB 1790 
9 SO 50 

 
LZ1IA 1656 F6CEL JN29AK 1656 

10 SO 50 
 

LZ1MC 1391.75 5B4AIF KM65FA 1029 
11 SO 50 

 
LZ1GJ 1101.75 5B4AIF KM65FA 1029 

12 SO 50 
 

LZ1BG 1049 5B4AIF KM65FA 1049 
         
Category: 144 MHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 59601.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2035 
2 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 24035.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2210 
3 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZP 16608 F5EAN IN96DK 2146 
4 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 13816.75 HA0IL KN07RU 699 
5 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 12287.75 F5EAN IN96DK 2167 
6 SO 144 LZ LZ9W 11665.25 F5EAN IN96DK 1982 
7 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 10306.75 S57Q JN76PB 738 
8 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 10291 UX0QQ KN87CE 741 
9 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 8330 S57M JN76PO 730 
10 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 5685 HA8HI KN06LN 638 
11 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 5149 YU1MI KN03QW 429 
12 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 5127 HA8IH KN06LN 590 
13 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 4058 UA7R KN65NG 430 
14 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 3853.25 HA8IH KN06LN 575 
15 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 3763.75 S59P JN86AO 679 
16 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 3124 HA8IH KN06LN 678 
17 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 3001.5 R6CS KN95BW 930 
18 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 2943 HA8IH KN06LN 498 
19 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZG 2886 HG6Z JN97WV 620 
20 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 2659 UA7R KN65NG 645 
21 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF/P 2560 HA8IH KN06LN 587 
22 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 2467.5 LZ2QA KN43EK 305 
23 SO 144 LZ LZ1VO 2276 LZ2QA KN43EK 320 
24 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 2194 F4EZJ JN05DK 1865 
25 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 2048 HA8HI KN06LN 509 
26 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 1943 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 239 
27 SO 144 LZ LZ22TW 1478 HA6Z JN97WV 622 
28 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 1452.5 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 371 
29 SO 144 LZ LZ1KZ 1330 LZ2T KN13PK 194 
30 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1249 LZ2QA KN43EK 226 
31 SO 144 LZ LZ1CLK 1177 YO2EA KN05RK 396 
32 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 1130.5 LZ2AB KN33RE 276 
33 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 750 LZ6T KN22UX 199 
34 SO 144 LZ LZ1JY 702 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 285 
35 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 691 LZ2T KN13PK 221 
36 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 669 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 290 
37 SO 144 LZ LZ7EA 552 LZ5IL KN21IP 160 
38 SO 144 LZ LZ1BG 510 LZ7Z KN22HS 150 
39 SO 144 LZ LZ2FL 185 LZ2T KN13PK 114 
         
Category: 432 MHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 8436 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 424 
2 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 7132 YO2LAM KN05PS 568 
3 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 5352 S59P JN86AO 720 
4 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 2784 LZ2T KN13PK 411 
5 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 2430 YO7CBX/P KN15UG 382 
6 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 2088 YO2LBX/P KN15UG 412 
7 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 1697.5 YO8LBX/P KN15UG 371 
8 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZC 1644 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 344 
9 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF/P 1317 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 371 
10 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 1026 LZ2T KN13PK 193 
11 SO 432 LZ LZ2YO 916 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 167 
12 SO 432 LZ LZ1JY 646 LZ7B KN22HB 133 
13 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 342 LZ7Z KN22HS 88 
14 SO 432 LZ LZ1BG 194 LZ2AB KN33RE 88 
15 SO 432 LZ LZ1GE 50 LZ7B KN22HB 25 
16 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZY 0 

  
0 



         
Category: 1.3 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 4716 YO8LBX/P KN15UG 306 
2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 3948 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 299 
3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 3924 LZ3X KN12UT 386 
4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZC 3168 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 344 
5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PV 3060 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 283 
6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KG 2784 LZ5HP KN12TM 229 
7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 2352 UA7R KN65NG 430 
8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 1280 LZ3X KN12UT 160 
9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1GJ 744 LZ1PV KN22PR 93 
10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2AB 648 LZ6R KN33FF 82 
11 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 172 LZ2QA KN43EK 43 
12 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1IQ 148 LZ3X KN12UT 37 
         
Category: 2.3 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  LZ Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 648 LZ1ZC KN12IG 81 
1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZC 648 LZ5HP KN12TM 81 
         
Category: 3.4 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  LZ Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 3.4 LZ LZ1ZC 1420 LZ5HP KN12TM 81 
2 SO 3.4 LZ LZ5HP 1100 LZ1ZC KN12IG 81 
3 SO 3.4 LZ LZ1ZB 900 LZ1ZC KN12IG 61 
         
Category: 10 GHz, Single 

   
Place Catgory Band  LZ Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 SO 10 LZ LZ2YO 1000 LZ2T KN13PK 50 
         
Category: 50 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 50 Lz LZ2T 126066 M6OXO IO83KI 2222 
2 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 51881 G4ALE/P IO90QV 2170 
3 MO 50 LZ LZ0C 27896.5 IK1WGV JN35VA 1508 
4 MO 50 LZ LZ6R 3665 F6CEL JN29AK 1846 
5 MO 50 LZ LZ6M 2796 DL2OM JO30SN 1640 
         
Category: 144 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 144 LZ LZ2T 89794 F4VPC IN87VV 2033 
2 MO 144 LZ LZ6R 34983.5 F4EZJ JN05DK 2087 
3 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 23100 S57M JN76PO 852 
4 MO 144 LZ LZ3X 15508 F5EAN IN96DK 2043 
5 MO 144 LZ LZ0C 6848.75 UA7R KN65NG 610 
6 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 6578 HA8IH KN06LN 547 
7 MO 144 LZ LZ7B 6473.25 HG6Z JN97WV 749 
8 MO 144 LZ LZ6M 3309 HA8IH KN06LN 559 
         
Category: 432 MHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 432 LZ LZ2T 26740 IW2NOD JN45IM 1179 
2 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 11266 9A1CMS JN86DM 780 
3 MO 432 LZ LZ6R 11232.5 R6CS KN95BW 971 
4 MO 432 LZ LZ3X 4916 LZ2QA KN43EK 386 
5 MO 432 LZ LZ7B 3686 YO7LBX/P KN15UG 365 
6 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 604 LZ2QA KN43EK 223 
         
Category: 1,3 GHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ2T 18192 OM6A JN99JC 719 
2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6R 12725 R6CS KN95BW 971 
3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 8156 LZ2QA KN43EK 314 
4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ3X 5108 LZ2QA KN43EK 386 
5 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7B 2068 LZ1ZB KN12PO 126 
         
Category: 10 GHz, Multi 

   
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance 
1 MO 10 LZ LZ2T 1000 LZ2YO KN13US 50 
         
Category: SOMB 

     
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points 

   
1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 59601.75 

   
2 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 22651 

   
3 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 21596.75 

   
4 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 15658.75 

   
5 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 14375.75 

   

http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/UT2EM_10000.htm
http://vhfcontest.bfra.bg/LZ%20DX%202019/Result%20mixed/log/LZ2T_10000.htm


6 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 9823 
   

7 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 9194 
   

8 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 8287 
   

9 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 6464 
   

10 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 5908 
   

11 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 5679.75 
   

12 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 5149 
   

13 SO MB LZ LZ5D 5127 
   

14 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 4965 
   

15 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 4848 
   

16 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 3894 
   

17 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 3877 
   

18 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 3001.5 
   

19 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 2467.5 
   

20 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 2285 
   

21 SO MB LZ LZ1JY 1348 
   

22 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 1249 
   

23 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 1180.5 
   

24 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 750 
   

         
Category: MOMB 

     
Place Catgory Band  - Call Points 

   
1 MO MB LZ LZ2T 135726 

   
2 MO MB LZ LZ6R 58941 

   
3 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 42522 

   
4 MO MB LZ LZ3X 25532 

   
5 MO MB LZ LZ7B 12227.25 

   
6 MO MB LZ LZ6T 7182 

   
7 MO MB LZ LZ0C 6848.75 

   
8 MO MB LZ LZ6M 3309 

   
 


